Commercial Bank in favor of Odisha Computer Application 
Centre (OCAC) payable at Bhubaneswar.  

Bidder should upload the scan copy of the DD online and submit 
the original DD at OCAC office on or before 21/03/2026, 5:00 PM 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

The bidder must have submitted the EMD of ₹24,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Only) in the shape of Demand Draft 
(DD) from any Nationalized/Scheduled Commercial Bank in 
favor of Odisha Computer Application Centre (OCAC) payable 
at Bhubaneswar. The EMD should be valid for a minimum period 
of 90 days from the last date of submission of the Bid.

[...]

Centre (OCAC) payable at Bhubaneswar.  

Bidder should upload the scan copy of the DD online and submit the original DD at 
OCAC office on or before 21/03/2026, 5:00 PM 

4.3.3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

a) The bidder must have to submit the EMD of ₹24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Only) 
in the shape of Demand Draft (DD) from any Nationalized/Scheduled Commercial Bank in 
favor of Odisha Computer Application Centre (OCAC) payable at Bhubaneswar. The EMD 
should be valid for a minimum period of 90 days from the last date of submission of the Bid.